Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500181335

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Harald Gossner			11/17/2006			
Christian Russ			11/17/2006			
Jens Schneider			11/17/2006			
Thomas Schulz			11/17/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Infineon Technologies AG					
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12					
City:	Neubiberg					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	85579					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1156 ⁻		561170				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(612)339-3061Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:612-373-6900						
Email: jwrathall@slwk.com Correspondent Name: Charles E. Steffey						
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938						
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0938						
Address Line 4:		s, MINNESOTA 55402-0938				
Address Line 4:	Minneapoli	s, MINNESOTA 55402-0938 2337.031US1				
	Minneapoli NUMBER:					

REEL: 018533 FRAME: 0112

PATENT REEL: 018533 FRAME: 0113

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2337.031US1

Patent and Trademark Office

	Tatelit and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Harald Gossner, Christian Russ, Jens Schneider and	Name: Infineon Technologies AG	
Thomas Schulz	Street Address: Am Campeon 1-12	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Neubiberg 85579 Germany	
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 		
Execution Date: <u>November 17, 2006, November 17, 2006, November 17, 2006, November 17, 2006</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application November 17, 2006	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name: Charles E. Steffey	[]Enclosed	
Address:	[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743	
Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Charles E. Steffey/Reg. No. 25,179 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Nan 27 1 Charles E. Steffey/Reg. No. 25,179 W Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018533 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Harald Gossner, a citizen of Germany, residing at Zeppelinstr. 10b, Riemerling, Germany 85521, Christian Russ, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schillerstrasse 2A, Diedorf, Germany 86420, Jens Schneider, a citizen of Germany, residing at Saarbruccker Str. 11, Muenchen, Germany 81379, and Thomas Schulz, a citizen of Germany, residing at Jachthorenstraat 2 / 102, Heverlee, Belgium 3001, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assigner";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Infineon Technologies AG**, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, Neubiberg, Germany 85579, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

MUGFET DEVICE DESIGN FOR IMPROVED THERMAL MASS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives on said improvements, in

Covenant with said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE: NAME: Harald Gossner DATE: 2006 Nov -17

1/2

INFINEON REF NO. 2006	P53315US
O.C. REF NO. 233	87.031US1

SIGNATURE: <u>Mushan Mus</u> DATE: <u>2006 - Nov - 1</u>7

SIGNATURE: DATE: DATE: 2006-11-19

SIGNATURE: Thousan - 5555 DATE: 174, Northby 2000

2/2